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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

COURT
Mo,

STATE OF MISSOURY, ) Charge Code Number: 565.090-
003Y20205399.0
) Charge Code Number: 565.090-
003Y20205399.

)

DAVID BRIAN MUSCATO
DANIELLE TATIANA MUSCATO

)
)
VS. ) Case No. 23BA-CR03563-01
)
) OCN: rl003496

AMENDED
INFORMATION IN LIEU OF INDICTMENT

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Boone, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant:
COUNT [:. In violation of Section 565.090, RSMo, committed the class E felony of harassment in
the first degree, puriishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on
or about May 16, 2023, in the County of Boone, State of Missouri, the defendant without good
cause, engaged in an act with the purpose to cause emotional distress to M.M. by pursuing M.M. at
her health care provider appointment and demanding ten thousand dollars or else defendant would
sue M.M., and such act did cause M.M. to suffer emotional distress.
COUNT II: In violation of Section 565.090, RSMo, committed the class E felony of harassment in
the first degree, punishable upon conviction under‘ Sections 558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on
or about June 6, 2023, in the County of Boone, State of Missouri, the defendant without good cause,
engaged in an act with the purpose to cause emotional distress to M.M. by pursuing M.M. when
M.M. was at her dental care provider and by demanding money to prevent defendant from reporting

M.M. to the FBL, and such act did cause M.M. suffer emotional distress.



WITNESSES:
Scott Alpers
Brandon Baden
Scott Hill
Joseph Muscato
Mary Muscato
Christian Oliver

Roger W. Johnson, Prosecuting Attorney
of the County of Boone,
State of Missouri, by

/s/ Mandi Roberson
Mandi Roberson, Bar No. 69149
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney




